

CITY OF SURREY

BY-LAW NO. 12909

A by-law to amend the provisions of
"Local Improvements Cost Sharing By-
law, 1970, No. [3250](#)," as amended.

.....

The Council of the City of Surrey, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. "Local Improvements Cost Sharing By-law, 1970, No. [3250](#)," as amended is hereby further amended as follows:
 - (1) Section 2. (a) is amended by deleting the words "Sixteen Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents (\$16.85)" and inserting the words "Sixteen Dollars (\$16.00)" in their place.
 - (2) Section 2. (b) is amended by deleting the words "Fifty-Nine and Five Tenths percentum (59.50%)" and inserting the words "Sixty-Five and Sixty-Three One Hundredths percentum (65.63%)" in their place.
 - (3) Section 3. (a) is amended by deleting the words "Thirteen Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$13.60)" and inserting the words "Twelve Dollars and Ninety-Five Cents (\$12.95)" in their place.
 - (4) Section 3. (b) is amended by deleting the words "Fifty-Nine and Four Tenths percentum (59.40%)" and inserting the words "Sixty-Five and Sixty- Three One Hundredths percentum (65.63%)" in their place.
 - (5) Section 4. (a) is amended by deleting the words "Ten Dollars (\$10.00)" and inserting the words "Ten Dollars and Fifteen Cents (\$10.15)" in their place.
 - (6) Section 4. (b) is amended by deleting the words "Seventy-Four and Three Tenths percentum (74.30%)" and inserting the words "Seventy-Eight and Eighty-Two One Hundredths percentum (78.82%)" in their place.
 - (7) Section 6. (1) is amended in the first paragraph by deleting the words "Ten Dollars Fifty-Five Cents (\$10.55)" and inserting the words "Nine Dollars and Ninety-One Cents (\$9.91)" in their place.
 - (8) Section 6. (3) is amended by deleting the words "Fifty-Nine and Five Tenths percentum (59.50%)" and inserting the words "Sixty-Five and Sixty-Three One Hundredths percentum (65.63%)" in their place.
 - (9) Section 7. (2) is amended by deleting the words "Fifty-Nine and Four Tenths percentum (59.40%)" and inserting the words "Sixty-Five and Sixty-Three One Hundredths percentum (65.63%)" in their place.
 - (10) Section 10. is amended by deleting the Factor table and inserting the following in its place:

" Factor

11.85

11.53

11.19

10.83

10.45

10.04

9.61

9.15

8.67

8.16

7.62

7.04

6.43

5.78

5.09

4.36

3.59

2.77

1.90

0.98"

2. This By-law shall be cited for all purposes as "Local Improvements Cost Sharing By-law, 1970, No. [3250](#), Amendment By-law, 1996, No. 12909".

PASSED THREE READINGS on the 3rd day of September, 1996.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED, signed by the Mayor and Clerk, and sealed with the Corporate Seal on the 23rd day of September, 1996.

_____MAYOR

_____CLERK

